600 Oakesdale Ave. SW
Suite 100
Renton, WA 98057
(425)949-0869
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
SUBMITTAL
PUYALLUP PUBLIC

0.5A @ 125VAC inductive (PF = .35)
0.7A @ 75VAC inductive (PF = .35)
ORDERING INFORMATION
SK-RElAY: Relay Module
ACCESSORIES.
SMB500: 4” Square Surface Mount Electrical Box
CB500 :Module Barrier
COMPATIBILITY
The SK-RELAY is compatible with the following
Honeywell Silent Knight fire alarm control panels:
6820: Addressable fire alarm control panel
6820EVS: Addressable fire alarm control panel
with an emergency mass notification system.
6808: Addressable fire alarm control panel
6700: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5700: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5808: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5820XL: Addressable fire alarm control panel
5820XL-EVS: Addressable fire alarm control panel
with an emergency mass notification system.
Doc 350127| Rev G| 11/17
© 2017 Honeywell International Inc.
For more information
Learn more about Honeywell Silent Knight and other
products by visiting
Honeywell Silent Knight
12 Clintonville Road
Northford, CT 06472
800-328-0103
F E AT U R E S  &  B E NE F I T S
•	 Single contact monitor
•	 Support for Class A
and Class B wiring
•	 Fully supervised
•	 Panel controlled
status LED that
flashes green in
normal state and is
solid red in alarm
•	 SEMS screws for easy
wiring
•	 UL Listed
•	 Rotary address
switches for fast

Table 3: Horn Strobe Tones and Sound Output Data
4
L-Series Ordering Information
Ceiling Horn Strobes:
  PC2RL: 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, Red
  PC2WL: 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, White
  PC4RL: 4-Wire Ceiling Horn Strobe, Red, FIRE
  PC4WL: 4Wire Ceiling Horn Strobe, White, FIRE
Ceiling Strobes:
  SCRL: Strobe, Red
  SCWL: Strobe, White
  SCWL-CLR-ALERT: Strobe, White, ALERT
L-Series Ordering Information
Accessories:
  TRC-2: Universal Ceiling Trim Ring Red
  TRC-2W: Universal Ceiling Trim Ring White
  SBBCRL: Ceiling Surface Mount Back Box, Red
  SBBCWL: Ceiling Surface Mount Back Box, White
L-Series Dimensions
Figure 1 illustrates the dimensions for the ceiling-mount horn
strobes.
Figure 1 Ceiling-Mount Horn Strobes
L-Series Dimensions
Figure 2 illustrates the dimensions for the ceiling backbox
surface mount backbox.
Figure 2 Ceiling-Surface-Mount Backbox
2.47" (62.7 mm)
1.37" (34.8 mm)6.83" diameter
(173 mm)
6.92" diameter
(175.77 mm)
2.50"
(64 mm)
L- Series Dimensions
Figure 3 illustrates the dimensions for the ceiling backbox
surface mount backbox.
Figure 3 2-Wire Ceiling Mount Horn Strobes with Ceiling
Surface Mount Backbox
SL Series Dimensions
Figure 4 illustrates the dimensions for the ceiling backbox
surface mount backbox.
Figure 4 4-Wire Ceiling Mount Horn Strobes with Ceiling
Surface Mount Backbox
L-Series, Indoor Strobes and Horn Strobes Technical Specifications
9021-60928  |  C  |  03/18
©2018 Honeywell International Inc.
For a complete listing of all
compliance approvals and
certifications, please visit:
fci.com/en-US/
documentation/Pages/
Listings.aspx
E3 Series® and Gamewell-FCI®
are registered trademarks of
Honeywell International Inc.
UL® is a registered trademark
of Underwriter’s Laboratories
Inc.
This document is not intended
to be used for installation
purposes. We try to keep our
product information up-to-
date and accurate. We cannot
cover all specific applications
or anticipate all requirements.
All specifications are subject to
change without notice.
Honeywell Gamewell-FCI
12 Clintonville Road
Northford, CT 06472-1610
203.484.7161